
Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165 

Vendor: Contract No.
Contract:

1. Upgrade Software for Fines, Fees & Court Cost Collections, as per attached documentation, originally purchased through
 Court Order No. 2006-571-06-27. This will increase monthly maintenance to $6,725.00 per month for a total of $80,700.00 per year.

2. Change part of §I TERM OF SUPPORT 
FROM:
The term shall be automatically renewed for additional twelve (12) month terms unless terminated, canceled or extended.
TO:
The term shall be renewed upon mutual agreement of both parties for additional twelve (12) month terms unless terminated, 
canceled, or extended. 

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 12/18/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No.______________________, to be effective on 12/18/2023.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE:

DATE: 

Amendment  No. 1 Court Order No. Summary
and change term language

PURCHASING AGENT

 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing 
signed by both parties.

Columbia Ultimate, Inc.
4400 NE 77th Ave
STE 100
Vancouver, WA 98662

02377-09
Agreement, Software; Fines, Fees &
Court Costs Collections Only

2006-571-06-27Awarded by Court Order No. 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Upgrade software with price increase 

1

Robert Fleu

VP and General Counsel
12/6/23

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9981C80C-D06F-4D0F-A378-B216FA5E2580


